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Calendar of Yves Mersch 
Member of the ECB's Executive Board 

September 2016 

 

Date 

Meeting / Event 

(incl. topic / meeting participants, as applicable) Location 

Saturday, 3 September 42nd Forum on “Intelligence on the World, Europe, and 

Italy”, organised by The European House – Ambrosetti: 

introductory remarks for discussion panel on “The Future of 

the Euro” 

Villa dʼEste, 

Cernobbio 

Tuesday, 6 September Executive Board ECB 

Wednesday, 7 September Governing Council ECB 

Thursday, 8 September Governing Council ECB 

Friday, 9 September Eurofi Financial Forum 2016 – speech on “How far should 

securities post-trading harmonisation go?” and exchange of 

views on challenges posed by lasting ultra-low interest rates 

for financial markets 

Bratislava 

Monday, 12 September Bank of International Settlements (BIS) – bi-monthly 

meetings 

Basel 

 Meeting with Bayerische Landesbank, on current economic 

developments 

ECB 

Tuesday, 13 September Executive Board ECB 

Monday, 19 September Meeting with AXA, on current economic developments ECB 

 Mandarine Gestion Investment Conference – speech on 

“Banks adapting to the new normal: Striking a balance 

between prudence and pragmatism” 

Munich 

Tuesday, 20 September Executive Board ECB 

 Meeting with HM The King of the Belgians – courtesy visit ECB 

Wednesday, 21 September Governing Council ECB 

Thursday, 22 September General Council ECB 

 Meeting with UBS Investment Bank, on recent ECB 
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developments and market perspective 

Monday, 26 September Eurosystem community session at Sibos conference – 

opening remarks on “The next steps in the evolution of the 

Eurosystem’s market infrastructure” 

Geneva 

Tuesday, 27 September Executive Board ECB 

 Meeting with Barclays, on current economic situation ECB 

Wednesday, 28 September Meeting with German Council of Economic Experts, on 

current economic topics 

ECB 

 Meeting with Mastercard, on payment systems issues ECB 

 


